NEW FALCON SHOCKS AVAILABLE FOR
ALL TWINSHOCK M/X BIKES
SERVICING AND REPAIRS TO TWINSHOCK
OR MONOSHOCK OHLINS, CORTE COSSO,
SHOWA, KAYABA, ETC
OHLIN TWINSHOCK MODIFICATIONS,
SPRINGS AND SPARES AVAILABLE

www.falconshockabsorbers.co.uk

Made in
ENGLAND

Telephone Robin or Scott - 01929 554545
falconshockabsorbers@hotmail.co.uk

SOUTH COAST SCRAMBLE CLUB
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TWINSHOCK
PRE 74 - PRE g5

CLASSIC & TWINSHOCK

SCRAMBLE

DAMERHAM (ORIGINAL TRACK) ALLENFORD FARMS SP6 3JW
ACTION STARTS AT 10:30
For Regs, Membership, Marshalling & getting involved visit our website
or contact us on 07973 444615 or Email: southcoastscrambleclub@gmail.com

southcoastscrambleclub.com




SOUTH COAST SCRAMBLE CLUB

By Kind permission of the landowner
Rob Sheppard and Family | Allenford Farm

All vehicles parked at owner’s risk

WARNING

Motor Sport is dangerous and persons attending this meeting do so
entirely at their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection
with the Promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,
including the Owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the
vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out of accident, how so
ever caused resulting in damage and/or personal injury to spectators or
ticket holders. The organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part
of the programme.

Your attention is drawn to the serious consequences which could arise
following an accident caused by unauthorised riding in the paddock.
Liability for any claim could rest with the owner of the machine being
used (or the parents in the case of a minor).

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

This event is being held on private property and you are strictly
forbidden to cause damage in anyway. Spectators are forbidden on the
course or in the competitors paddock. Persons ignoring the course
Marshal’s do so at their own risk. The Promoters DO NOT except
responsibility for any accident arising there from.

BEHAVIOUR

The Officials of the meeting are all volunteers and deserve to be treated
with respect. Any rider who abuses any Official or ignores their
instruction will be excluded from the rest of the meeting and subject to
penalties as defined in the AMCA Rulebook. Riders are also responsible
for the behaviour of any persons attending with them. Their behaviour
will also render the rider liable to such action

POLICE NOTICE

Due to increase in the number of thefts of and from motor vehicles
especially riders vehicles, during similar scrambles, the Police strongly
ADVISE you to lock your vehicles and remove articles of value.

Please take your litter HOME

STEWARDS

Clerk of Course: Roger Ennis
AMCA Stewards: Andy Carter & Dave Pike
Chief Marshall: Kevin Eddolls
Pre-Race Inspectors: SCSC Club Members
Announcer/Commentator: Dan Crockett & Dave Garland
Laptimes: Tracktimes Southwest
Entrance Gate: Marjorie Schofield, Paula & Rachael
Secretary of the Meeting: Matt Fry & Steve Gill
Email: southcoastscrambleclub@gmail.com

NHS

We must keep on
protecting each other.

© O @

HANDS FACE SPACE
STAY ALERT CONTROL THE VIRUS SAVE LIVES

| HM Government

This event will be run in accordance with the most up
to date Covid secure guidelines.

Please do not attend if you have Covid symptoms as you
will be turned away

South Coast Scramble Club
Wishes Everyone an Enjoyable Day

WARNING: Motorcycle Racing Can Be Dangerous and Noisy.
You attend this meeting entirely at your own risk
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Race Day Details Laps

Signing on from 8.00am Twinshock A, B: 6 Laps
Pre-Race Inspection Prior to Pratice (In the race holding box) Twinshock C & D 5 Laps
Practice 10.00am Sharp (In Groups as below) Pre 65, 74 and 125cc: 5 Laps

First Race 11.15am
Lunch Break after first block

* %k %k %k %k %k %k %k %k ke ke sk sk ke %k %k ke ke ke ke ke k ok
We will be a having a riders briefing before practice, this will be
announced over the P/A and will be held at Race Control (P/A Hut).

ALL RIDERS MUST ATTEND!

% % %k %k Kk Kk Kk k k ok sk vk vk vk ok ok ok ok ok k ke ok ok
Race Order

Workers Race

10 Minute Break
Race 1,7,13 2 Stroke Classic / 125cc Twinshock (Pink Wrist Band)
Race 2, 8, 14 4 Stroke Classic (Pink Wrist Band)
Race 3,9, 15 A Group / A+ Group (Over 55's (Green Wrist Band)
Race 4,10, 16 B Group (Green Wrist Band)
Race 5, 11, 17 C Group (Yellow Wrist Band)
Race 6,12, 18 D Group (Yellow Wrist Band)

Wrist Bands

This year again we will be running practice in groups, each wristband colour
denotes a specific practice grouping. Wristbands will be checked on entrance to
the pits/track, if your wristband doesn't correspond with the practice due out,
you will be asked to wait for the correct session.

Practice Order

1st Practice A&B Group Green Wristband [
2nd Practice C&D Group Yellow Wristband
3rd Practice Classics &125 Pink Wristband [
4th Practice A&B Group Green Wristband R
5th Practice C&D Group Yellow Wristband
6th Practice Classics &125 Pink Wristoand |1 I
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No.

10

14

22

26

56

58

7

73

74

94

107
118
180
196
199
223
239
265
291
307
314
326
352
373
441
448
451
491
502
579
592
652
706
712
740
77
974

1st

Name

Keith Bragg
Mark Dean
Stewart Read
Matt Fry
Shaun Hiscox
Andy Martin
Sean Renoize
Richard Jordan

Workers Race

Machine

Honda

Honda

Armstrong

Tribsa

KTM

Honda

Honda

Montesa Metisse /Yamaha

cC
250
480
600
650
560
500
125
250/350
380
500
650
400
440
250
250
620
250
650
490
440
500
465
370
125
400
350
490
480
430
520
250
350/250
490
400
520
250
555
540
500

Town
Swanage
Wareham
Warminster
Charlton Marshall
Yeovil
Gillingham
Swanage
New Milton
Ringwood
Poole
Wimborne
Sturminster Marshall
Broadstone
Wareham
Poole

Corfe Mullen
Wareham
Bournemouth
Andover
Dorchester
Swanage
Poole
Swanage
Ringwood
Bournemouth
Fordingbridge
Southampton
Bordon
Weymouth
Fordingbridge
Shaftesbury
Wareham
Wareham
Corfe Mullen
Ringwood
Swanage
Gillingham
Poole

Bordon

Workers Race Results

Mike Popperwell CZ
Stephen Hall Honda
Graham Stephenson Predator
Mark Pemble Suzuki
Mike Jones Maico
Andy Burgess Yamaha
Andy McDonough  Suzuki
Mike Gillingham Matchless BSA
Jason Jenner Honda
Martin Kemp Tribsa
David Ponting Maico
Alan Bell Maico
Jonathan Lander Armstrong
Frank Morley Yamaha
Justin Warren Bultaco
Geoff Wiltshire Honda
Mark Burchell Suzuki
Steve Gill Honda
Steve Real Maico
Paul Webb KSI
Andrew Jodrell Husqvarna
Colin Coley Honda JBR
Garry Martin Honda
Lindsay Barnes AJS/Husqvarna
Rob Mills Maico
Martin Archer Yamaha
Wes Coley Hona JBR
Gavin Stearn Honda
Harry Pike Maitax
Karl Beeston Hondavarna
Kieran Webb Honda
.2nd Srdis

4th

5th 6th

Club

SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC
SCSC




2 Stroke Classic & 125 Race

Both classes scored separately

No. Name Machine CC Town Club
58  Richard Jordan Montesa Metisse /Yamaha 250/350  New Milton South Coast Scramble Club
71 Mike Popperwell (074 380 Ringwood South Coast Scramble Club
75  Will Clack Cz 380 Exmouth Devon
78  Philip Nicholls Cz 380 Trowbridge Bath Classic MCC
86  Dave Simpson CZ 360 Wells Cheltenham
98  Gary Warr 0SSA 250 Dorchester South Coast Scramble Club
113  Andrew Long (67 380 Exeter Devon
117  Keith Lessiter Yamaha 250 Narberth Teifiside Motor Club
118  Andy Burgess Yamaha 250 Wareham South Coast Scramble Club
128 Ady Matthews (674 380 Thatcham South Coast Scramble Club
176  Chris Morris Maico x 2 249/352  Poole South Coast Scramble Club
187 Robert Matheson  Bultaco 250 Chertsey Mortimer Classic MCC Ltd
209 Martin Stephens Honda 250 Fleet South Coast Scramble Club
345 Graham Sandilands BULTACO 250 Windsor Mortimer Classic MCC Ltd
357  Geoff Hacker Rickman 249 Gillingham South Coast Scramble Club
414 Jess Yates Cz 250 Kingsdon South Coast Scramble Club
436  Brian Daffey AJS/Honda 370/250  Haslemere Mortimer
502 Garry Martin Honda 250 Shaftesbury  South Coast Scramble Club
552  Richard Pashley Bultaco 350 Cheltenham  Ross on Wye
558  Paul Jordan Montessa 250 Windsor South Coast Scramble Club
579 Lindsay Barnes Husqgvarna 250 Wareham South Coast Scramble Club
658 Terry Burdon Suzuki TM 250 Cullumpton Devon
696 Robert Daffey G2 380 Haselmere Mortimer Classic MCC Ltd
808 Mark Gleadhill Cz 360 Braunton North Devon
873 Nathan Jones Husgvarna 400 Kenilworth Moseley
No. Name Machine CcC Town Club
77  Dan Drake Suzuki 125 Blandford South Coast Scramble Club
101  Pip Warr Honda 125 Yeovil South Coast Scramble Club
126  Ben Wiltshire Honda 125 Watchfield South Coast Scramble Club
134  Phil Cuter Honda 125 Gillingham South Coast Scramble Club
144  Andy Geal Yamaha 125 Ferndown South Coast Scramble Club
167  Simon Potter Honda 125 Petersfield South Coast Scramble Club
217  Steve Thornton Suzuki RM 125 Poole South Coast Scramble Club
297 James Bannister ~ KTM 125 Slough Dorset
326  Geoff Wiltshire Honda 125 Ringwood South Coast Scramble Club
948 Paul McMorran Yamaha 125 Gillingham Dorset Classic

2 Stroke Classic & 125 Results
Race 1 1st 2nd o eAth 5th 6th
Race 7 ]IS T2 Nl 3rd 4thi. ISR 5th 6th
Race 13  1st 2nd 3rd 4th el bl 6th
Overall 1st 2nd .. 3rd 4th . 5th 6th
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4 Stroke Classic Race

No. Nickname Machine cC Town Club
14  Matt Fry Tribsa 650 Charlton Marshall  South Coast Scramble Club
15  Matty Taylor MTS Jawa 550 Bath Bath Classic MCC
19 Roger Dunford BSA 500 Warminster Bath
74  Graham Stephenson Triumph Metisse 650 Blandford South Coast Scramble Club
92  David Crossman CCM 580 Didcot Mortimer
95 Paul Feltham Tribsa 500 Buckhorn Weston  Dorset Classic
116 Ken Wallington BSA 350 Chalford Stroud & District
121 Alan Amott Gold Star/ Aot ESO  600/600 Alvescot Mortimer
174  Bryan Ayres BSA/BSA 240/460 Langport South Coast Scramble Club
175 Andrew Maddox Hickie BSA 500 South Molton North Devon
181 Jed White Tribsa 650 Southampton Mortimer
196 Mike Gillingham Matchless BSA 620 Corfe Mullen South Coast Scramble Club
216  Dave Bell Jawa Metisse 500 Bristol Mortimer
223 Martin Kemp Tribsa 650 Bournemouth South Coast Scramble Club
238  Guy Monk Rickman 500 Damerham South Coast Scramble Club
249  Colin Hickie Hckie BSA 350 Ideford Combe Dartmouth
294  Kevin Pidgeon Bsa 441 Dorset Dorset Classic
295 Richard Marsh CCM/BSA 545/500 Sherborne South Coast Scramble Club
373  Steve Gill Honda 350 Fordingbridge South Coast Scramble Club
388  Andy Carter Tribsa 650 Hereford Llanthony Classic MCC Ltd
390 lan Baldock Honda 390 Porlock South Coast Scramble Club
404  Luke Hickie Hickie BSA 500 Ideford Combe Dartmouth
411 Phill Fry Triumph Metisse 650 Ferndown South Coast Scramble Club
454  Pete Hollinshead BSAA10 650 Nantwich Border
536  Karl Waite Norton 600 Pewsey Mortimer
579 Lindsay Barnes AJS/Husqvarna 350/250 Wareham South Coast Scramble Club
613 David Seall BSA Viktor 470 Dorking South Coast Scramble Club
616  Keith Plumtree BSA 500 Pewsey Mortimer
626  Terry Fox Sprite Cub 200 Sturminster Newton South Coast Scramble Club
718 Dan Field Norton 520 Honmiton Devon Classic
866 Peter Smith BSA 250 Bordon Mortimer
874  Simone Cunningham BSA 250 Bournemouth South Coast Scramble Club
883  Jed White BSA 475 Trowbridge Bath Classic MCC
888  Marius Hardiman Triumph 500 Wantage Mortimer

4 Stroke Classic Results
Race 2 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Race 8 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Race14  1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Overall 1st 2nd 3rd 4th . 5th Bth o )




2 J
Twin Shock A / A+ Over 55’s Group Race
Both classes scored separately
No. Rider Name Machine ceC Town Club
25 James Allard Honda 250 Wincanton South Coast Scramble Club
30 Shaun Church ktm rotax 505 Hungerford Chipping Sodbury MCC Ltd
66 Terry House Butler Maico 490 Blandford South Coast Scramble Club
70 Kyle Newman Ktm 250 Dorchester South Coast Scramble Club
79 Louis Harmer Maico 490 Sherborne South Coast Scramble Club
' 90  Mark Lewis Honda 520 Bath South Coast Scramble Club
" l= E..= 93 Matt Pemble Suzuki 400 Corfe Mullen South Coast Scramble Club
164  Tim Dallaway BSA/BSA 500/500 Honiton Dartmouth
::‘::18::51? 199  Jason Jenner honda 250 Wareham South Coast Scramble Club
' ) OR 246  Stephen Winstanley Honda 500 Bristol Bath Classic MCC
= - 5 B - , 404  Luke Hickie Hickie BSA/Hickie BSA  600/500 Ideford Combe  Dartmouth
;,edm v °_°‘I"p‘ elcieuml i sa.u;e i 448 Paul Webp Kl 48 Bordon South Coast Scramble Club
n ust”a Ommemla Domest’c 498  ED Spear Yamaha hl 540 Bristol Bath Classic MCC
T " 581  Kristian Marshall Maico/CZ 490/380 Shepton Mallet  South Coast Scramble Club
; S i 596  Mike Hodges Honda 250 Ewelme Mortimer
t: 01202 891650 (s €: enquir ies@fryselectrical.com 696  Robert Daffey CZMaico - 380/490 Haslemere Mortimer
f- 01202 893238 7‘ www.fryselectrical.com 781  Tom Paulley Maico 490 Sherbourne Dorset
831  Neil Aldridge husgvarna 430 Reading Mortimer Classic MCC Ltd
No. Rider Name Machine cC Town Club
5 Mark Dean Honda 480 Wareham South Coast Scramble Club
6 Mike Fredriksen KTM 500 Reading South Coast Scramble Club
33 Stephen Folland Maico 440 Newton Abbot ~ Devon Classic
39 David Ponting Maico 490 Andover South Coast Scramble Club
45 Alan Hardy Maico 440 Pontefract Yorkshire Twinshock Club
71 Mike Popperwell Husgvarna/CZ 500/380 Ringwood South Coast Scramble Club
113  Andrew Long Maico 400 Exeter Devon Classic
156  Graham Challis KTM 500 Mortimer South Coast Scramble Club
300  Andy Scudamore Maico 400 Frome South Coast Scramble Club
307  Frank Morley Yamaha 465 Poole South Coast Scramble Club
321 Tim Walters Maico 490 Bristol South Coast Scramble Club
441  Steve Real Maico 490 Southampton South Coast Scramble Club
516  Paul White Suzuki 400 Leatherhead South Coast Scramble Club
= 741 Triss Macey Suzuki 250 Wareham South Coast Scramble Club
I r a C |( I I ﬁ 808  Mark Gleadhill Maico/CZ 490/360  Braunton North Devon
p g o S Race3 st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th ..
- : :m B ;
www.track-times.co.uk
Race15  1st 2nd 3rd 4th oS 6th

Overall 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
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Wimborne Branch

Units 1&2 Maple Ind Park, Cobham Road
Ferndown Industrial Estate, Wimborne BH21 7RS
Tel: 01202 861 247 | Fax: 01202 861 248
Email: sales.wimborne@cef.co.uk
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Twin Shock B Group Race

No. Rider Name Machine cC Town Club

10 Stewart Read Armstrong 600 Warminster South Coast Scramble Club

17 Tim Handscomb Suzuki 400 Christchurch South Coast Scramble Club

18 Rich Hacon Suzuki 400 Christchurch South Coast Scramble Club

21 Ryan Collins Honda 500 Gillingham South Coast Scramble Club

26 Andy Martin Honda 500 Gillingham South Coast Scramble Club

43 Dan Dark Yamaha 490 Britol South Coast Scramble Club

55 Dom Durkan Husgvarna 580 Horsham South Coast Scramble Club

57 John Durkan Husgvarna 400 Horsham South Coast Scramble Club

63  Steve Lees Husqvarna 250 Bristol South Coast Scramble Club

87 Paul Winstone Honda 250 Bristol South Coast Scramble Club

89  Kane Winstone Honda 250 Bristol South Coast Scramble Club

94 Mark Pemble Suzuki 400 Sturminster Marshall South Coast Scramble Club

106  Philip Baker Maico 490 Carhampton Devon Classic

116  Ken Wallington BSA/Honda 350/250 Chalford Stroud & District

158  Bob Lees Yamaha 465 Bristol South Coast Scramble Club

159  Kevin Allen KTM 560 Oxford Devon Classic

175  Andrew Maddox BSA/BSA 500/500  South Molton North Devon

218  Brett Selby Husqvana 250 Portland South Coast Scramble Club

223  Martin Kemp Honda/Faber BSA  500/500  Bournemouth South Coast Scramble Club

229  Jesse Folland Honda 250 Bristol Devon Classic

318  Lee Sawatzki Maico 250 Minehead North Devon Atlantic

343  Shaun Thomas maico 440 Plymstock Dartmouth & Dist Classic

352  Mark Burchell Suzuki 400 Bournemouth South Coast Scramble Club

381  Mark Hebditch Yamaha 250 Spetisbury South Coast Scramble Club

382  John Bannister Armstrong 560 Slough Dorset

383  Adam Tabrett KTM 560 Southampton Devon Classic

416  Matt Harris Honda 480 Bristol South Coast Scramble Club

592  Rob Mills Maico 490 Wareham South Coast Scramble Club

706  Wes Coley Hona JBR 520 Ringwood South Coast Scramble Club

711 Paul Clarke KTM 600 Oxofrd Devon Classic

777  Karl Beeston Hondavarna 540 Poole South Coast Scramble Club

834  Steven Markham  yamaha 490 Tiverton Devon Classic

843  Ade Dark KTM 560 Bristol South Coast Scramble Club

974  Kieran Webb Honda 500 Bordon South Coast Scramble Club
Twin Shock B Group Results

Race 4 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Race 10  1st . 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Race 16  1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th . .. bth

Overall 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th ..




Twin Shock C Group Race

No.  Rider Name Machine CC Town Club
8 John Pearce Honda 500 Blandford Dorset Classic
5 Matty Taylor MTS Jawa/Maico  550/250 Bath Bath
23 Wayne Rudolph Honda 360 Fleet South Coast Scramble Club
31 Andrew Coombs  Suzuki 400 Yeovil Dorset Classic
47 Darren Kendall Suzuki 250 Sturminster Newton DCSC
15 William Clack Maico 490 Exmouth Devon Classic
88 Glenn Stones Husqvarna 540 Locks Heath South Coast Scramble Club
98 Roger Brain Yamaha YZ 250 Dursley Bath Classic MCC
107  Mike Jones Maico 440 Broadstone South Coast Scramble Club
121 Guy Burton Maico 490 Frome Dorset
151  Kevin Butt Honda 250 Bickleigh Devon Classic
180  Andy McDonough  suzuki 250 Poole South Coast Scramble Club
196  Mike Gillingham Matchless/Rotax ~ 620/560  Corfe Mullen South Coast Scramble Club
201  Max Corps Yamaha 490 Chandlers Ford South Coast Scramble Club
239  Keith Newman Ktm 250 Puddletown South Coast Scramble Club
253  Peter Riley Yamaha YZ250H 250 Trowbridge Dorset Classic
265  Alan Bell Maico 440 Dorchester South Coast Scramble Club
301  Dan Morley Yamaha 465 Poole South Coast Scramble Club
308  Richard Sewell Huskyhonda 500 Lyndhurst Dorset Classic
317  John Jewell Husqvarna 500 Camberley South Coast Scramble Club
328  Wayne Pidgeon Honda 480 Dorchester Dorset Classic
350  Nick Trott Maico 440 Taunton Devon Classic
351 Kerry Dunn Honda/Triumph 570/650 Dawlish Devon
358  Barry Bannister Yamaha 500 Slough Dorset
394  Geoff Churchill Maico 400 Sherborne Dorset Classic
450  Robert William Maico 490 Weymouth South Coast Scramble Club
Richard Lawrence

467  Roy Vincent Cotton 370 Standerwick South Coast Scramble Club
473  Nick Bragg Suzuki 465 Bury St. Edmunds  Dorset Classic
491 Colin Coley Honda JBR 520 Fordingbridge South Coast Scramble Club
495  Neil Drissell KTM 495 Poole South Coast Scramble Club
506  Dean Frampton maico 250 Wimborne Dorset Classic
527  Phil Richards Maico 490 Corfe Mullen South Coast Scramble Club
550  lan Thomas maico 400 Plymouth Dartmouth & Dist Classic
602 Lee Perry husky 580 Sherborne South Coast Scramble Club
619  Stephen Mitton Husgvarna 510 Northampton Northampton Classic
626  Terry Fox Maico/Sprite Cub ~ 440/200  Sturminster Newton South Coast Scramble Club
727  Martin Kingdon Husqvarna 430 Barnstaple North Devon Atlantic
779  Rupert Hills HPF 570 Stratford on Avon Dorset Classic

Twin Shock C Group Results

With offices based in Southampton and Manchester in the United Kingdom,
Race 5 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Sth 6th Bassaire Ltd is a well established company specialising in all aspects of 'clean
Race 11 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th air engineering'.
.Established in 1954, Bassaire is the oldest cleanroom company in the UK, and

Race 17  1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th has been awarded 1SO9001 accreditation.
Overall 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

+44 (0)1489 885111 | sales@bassaire.co.uk | www.bassaire.co.uk



Twin Shock D Group Race

No.  Rider Name Machine CC Town Club

22 Shaun Hiscox KTM 560 Yeovil South Coast Scramble Club
24 Charles Toulson CceMm 560 Shepton Mallet ~ Dorset

34 Aaron Baker Yamaha 540 Chippenham Tormarton MXC

38  Keith Taylor Suzuki 400 Poole South Coast Scramble Club
49 Bill Gaiter Yamaha 465 Bristol Bath Classic MCC

52 Mick Matthews Honda 500 Poole South Coast Scramble Club
69 Steve Butler Maico 490 Crewkerne Dorset

73 Stephen Hall Honda 500 Poole South Coast Scramble Club
74 Graham Stephenson  Predator 650 Wimborne South Coast Scramble Club
il Dan Drake Yamaha YZ 250 Blandford South Coast Scramble Club
80 Ken Bartlett Kramer 250 Wool South Coast Scramble Club
86 David Simpson CZ/Maico 360/250 Wells Cheltenham

111 David Maple Rovarna 600 Wimborne South Coast Scramble Club
120  Paul Gunstone Honda CR 250 Bristol Bath Classic MCC

141  Darren Sharp Yamaha 250 Ringwood South Coast Scramble Club
142  John Jennings Suzuki 250 London South Coast Scramble Club
145  Phil Baker Yamaha 540 Chippenham Tormarton MXC

161  Louis Butt Honda 250 Crediton Devon Classic

164  Richard Carl Rokas Maico 490 Kettering Northampton Classic

166  Andrew Miller Husgvarna 390 Holton Heath South Coast Scramble Club
220  Rob Coleman Honda 250 Minehead Dorset Classic

261  Mark Wyatt MAICO 400 Bath Bath Classic MCC

263  Mike Bemand Yamaha 500 Salisbury South Coast Scramble Club
282  Wayne Coward Yamaha 250 Trowbridge Dorset Classic

291  Jonathan Lander armstrong 500 Swanage South Coast Scramble Club
314  Justin Warren Bultaco 370 Swanage South Coast Scramble Club
370  Paul Shannon Yamaha TT 500 Poole South Coast Scramble Club
373  Steve Gill Honda 350 Fordingbridge South Coast Scramble Club
426  Rhys Jopson Armstrong 500 Gillingham South Coast Scramble Club
448  Jeremy Lile Husqvarna 360 Minehead Dorset

451 Andrew Jodrell Husgvarna 430 Weymouth South Coast Scramble Club
478  Stephen Real Maico 490 Wareham South Coast Scramble Club
501 Giles Lovegrove Husqgvarna 250 Reading Mortimer Classic MCC Ltd
632  Paul Hulbert Yamaha 400 Warminster South Coast Scramble Club
633  Mark Hulbert Yamaha 550 Warminster South Coast Scramble Club
652  Martin Archer Yamaha 400 Corfe Mullen South Coast Scramble Club
712 Gavin Stearn honda 250 Swanage South Coast Scramble Club
740  Harry Pike Maitax 555 Gillingham South Coast Scramble Club
745  Gary Taylor Honda 500 Sandford Orcas  Dorset

791  Richard Howting Maico 490 Barton-On-Sea  South Coast Scramble Club
823  Neil Thomas Husqvarna 250 Salisbury South Coast Scramble Club

Twin Shock D Group Results

Race 6 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Race12  1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Race 18  1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Overall 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Photos by AW Sportsphoto | All enquiries please contact: awsportsphoto@gmail.com




LECTRICAL SU

Unit 12, Newtown Business Park, Albion Close,
Ringwood Road, Poole, BH12 3LL In Association with ¥¥ b

T: 01202 739300
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Lovell & NEXT EVEI

Barnes Ltd To Be Confirmed

Isle of Purbeck Motor Engineers o . .
M.OT. (Full Workshop Facilities Available) Visit our Website or Facebook page for further details
TESTING STATION - Regs available online via the AMCA website,
L’ n dsey B arnes South Coast Website of via Facebook or contact us

Class 4 y Holme Lane, on 07973 444615 Email: southcoastscrambleclub@gmail.com

Class 5 & Wareham, Dorset BH20 5DH www.southcoastscrambleclub.com
Class 7 01929 552821




